

## **MIXED SLO-PITCH – YOUTH WAIVER FORM**

TEAM NAME:			
PARTICIPANT NAME:			
ADDRESS:	CITY:	POSTAL:	
HOME PHONE:	CELL:		
EMAIL:		D.O.B/ //	Year

WARNING: Please read this waiver carefully, by signing this agreement, you are affecting the legal rights and liabilities of your child. DO NOT sign this agreement unless you have carefully read the ENTIRE agreement, understand it, and agree with ALL of its contents. \*THIS WAIVER FORM MUST BE SIGNED BY THE PARENT OR LEGAL GUARDIAN OF THE ABOVE NAMED CHILD. Failure to sign this form will result in the High Prairie & District Regional Recreation Board refusing to allow your child to participate in any of its programs.

## RELEASE OF LIABILITY, WAIVER OF CLAIMS, ASSUMPTION OF ALL RISKS and INDEMNITY AGREEMENT

The Town of High Prairie, their Councillors, officers, employees, volunteers, agents, and anyone acting on behalf of theses shall be know as the "Releasees" in this agreement.

This is to certify that I, \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ am over the age of eighteen (18), and as parent or legal guardian for the above named child, with legal responsibility for this participant, do consent and agree to his or her release as provided below, of all the Releasees. And for myself, my heirs, my successors, assigns, and next of kin, I release and agree to indemnify the Releasees from any and all liabilities incident to my child and my child's involvement or participation in these programs as provided below.

In consideration of my child being allowed to participate in any way, and permitted to enter and use any one of the described lands, buildings, and premises used for mixed slo-pitch, and for ANY activities including, but not just limited to mixed slo-pitch, on behalf of my child, my child's heirs, successors and assignors, DO HEREBY REMISE, RELEASE, INDEMNIFY, SAVE HARMLESS, DISCHARGE, AND FOREVER HOLD HARMLESS the Releasees from any claims whatsoever arising by reason of any disease, deterioration of health, Covid-19, illness or injury to any person, including death, or for damage to, or loss of any of my property resulting from or arising from use of the lands and premises, from being present on the lands and premises, from the use of any facilities or equipment located on the lands and premises, from acceptance of the advice of, or from the gross or willful negligence of the Releasees using the lands and premises. The activities that my child will be participating in will be inherently dangerous, and he/she will be exposed to the risk of serious injury, disability, death and risk of damage to or loss of property. I knowingly and freely assume all risks, both known and unknown, even if arising from the negligence of the Releasees or others, and assume full responsibility for my child's participation. I willingly agree to comply with, and have my child comply with the stated and customary terms and conditions for his/her participation, including wearing the approved safety equipment. If however, I observe any unusual or significant hazard during my or his/her presence or participation, I will remove my child from participation and bring such to the attention of the nearest facility staff member or official immediately. I acknowledge that there may not be prompt access to medical assistance and/or treatment. I have medical insurance that would apply to any injury, disease or damage, that my child could receive, and I am responsible for any and all medical costs arising from any injurys, disease, obtained while

## FEES AND LEGAL COSTS

As the parent or legal guardian of the above named child, I AGREE that I will be responsible for all fees and fines that are due and payable to the Town of High Prairie. I further acknowledge that I am responsible for all collections and/or legal costs incurred by the Town of High Prairie in order to see any due fees or fines paid in full. Both the Town of High Prairie and I agree that Town of High Prairie can and will void any contract or membership agreement should non-payment or terms of payment not be met. Monthly interest will be charged on any overdue fees or fines over 30 days. A NSF charge will be charged back to me if a cheque is returned NSF. I agree to reimburse the High Prairie & District Regional Recreation Board in full within 48 hours for the cost of any damage for which my child is the cause of or responsible for as deemed by the management of the Town of High Prairie.

## PRIVACY CONSENT

As the parent or legal guardian for my above named child, I do hereby agree and consent to the collection and use of my child's personal information (including first and last name, address, phone number, postal code, email address, date of birth, hometown) personal images, athletic results and awards, prize received, and verbal quotes, by posting on the website or facebook page of the Town of High Prairie, or sports venues, in which he/she plays. I understand and agree that this information may be used in newspaper or magazine stories, posted on websites, and to verify my child's identity and registration with the Town of High Prairie.

Dated: / / / / Year

Print Name (Parent or Legal Guardian)

Parent or Legal Guardian Signature

\*Your signature on this form will serve as your official signing of this release